TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the owner previously recorded on Reel 002768 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the owner is Pengo Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pengo Acquisition Corp.		03/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pengo Corporation
Street Address:	5825 Council St. NE
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813181	TRIFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(319)286-7050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptocr@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke Address Line 1: 625 First Street SE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2970600-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Feldman
Signature:	/Laura A. Feldman/
Signature:	/Laura A. Feldman/

TRADEMARK

900158675 **REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0569**

Date:	04/01/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pengo_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0570

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PENGO ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, 500 East Highway 10 Laurens IOWA 50554, is listed on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as the owner of the following trademark:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,813,181	TRIFLOW	February 10, 2004

WHEREAS, PENGO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 500 East Highway 10 Laurens IOWA 50554 ("PENGO CORPORATION"), is desirous of being listed as the owner of the trademark listed above;

WHEREAS, the assignment recorded at the Assignment Branch of the USPTO at Reel/Frame: 2768/0327 is the source of the USPTO's identifying PENGO ACQUISITION CORP. as the owner of the trademark listed above;

WHEREAS, at the time of the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 2768/0327, PENGO ACQUISITION CORP. had changed its name to PENGO CORPORATION;

WHEREAS, PENGO ACQUISITION CORP. and PENGO CORPORATION were one and the same entity at the time of the name change; and

WHEREAS, at the time of the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 2768/0327, and at all times thereafter, the trademark listed above has been owned and controlled by one and the same entity, PENGO CORPORATION, and the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame: 2768/0327 is null and void and of no force or effect;

NOW, THEREFORE, PENGO CORPORATION is restored as the proper owner of record of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PENGO CORPORATION has caused this Corrective Trademark Assignment to be executed this 3012 day of March, 2010.

PENGO CORPORATION
By: Twell
Printed Name: Steve Klyn
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 04/01/2010